
20.09.2024 · 00:30 h. Clasificación Parcial Oficiosa Etapa 1 General

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CAT
GR

TIEMPO
(PENAL)

(KM/H) DIF 1º / ANT

1 2 CLUB DEPORTIVO COPI SPORT
ENRIQUE CRUZ RAMOS
YERAY SAMUEL MUJICA EUGENIO

FORD
FIESTA R5 MKII

1 / 1
1 / RALLY2

13:28.3
(104,66)

+0.0
+0.0

2 1 AUTO-LACA COMPETICIÓN
MIGUEL ANGEL SUAREZ MARTIN
EDUARDO GONZALEZ DELGADO

CITROËN
C3 RALLYE2

2 / 1
2 / RALLY2

13:33.7
(103,97)

+5.4
+5.4

3 4 AUTO-LACA COMPETICIÓN
JOSE YERAY LEMES MACIAS
DAVID VAZQUEZ LUSTE

CITROËN
C3 RALLY2

3 / 1
3 / RALLY2

13:49.6
(101,98)

+21.3
+15.9

4 3 C.D. SEVENTEN
SERGIO FUENTES MATIAS
ARIDAY BONILLA DELGADO

CITROËN
CE RALLY2

4 / 1
4 / RALLY2

14:04.8
(100,14)

+36.5
+15.2

5 8 C.D. EL MURO RACING
ALEJANDRO AFONSO RODRIGUEZ
ALBERTO LEON BRITO

SKODA
FABIA RALLY2

5 / 1
5 / RALLY2

14:16.5
(98,77)

+48.2
+11.7

6 6 ESCUDERIA GOMERA RACING
FERNANDO CRUZ RAMOS
JUAN RICARDO LUIS BAUTISTA

RENAULT
CLIO RALLY3

1 / 2
1 / RALLY3

14:26.4
(97,65)

+58.1
+9.9

7 5 ESCUDERIA DAUTE REALEJOS
MANUEL NICOLAS MESA PEREZ
NESTOR GOMEZ MARTIN

SUZUKI
SWIFT

6 / 1
1 / RALLY2 KIT

14:31.0
(97,13)

+1:02.7
+4.6

8 7 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
AYOZE ALMEIDA LEON
RUBEN FELICIANO HERNANDEZ

HYUNDAI
I20N RALLY2

7 / 1
6 / RALLY2

14:32.1
(97,01)

+1:03.8
+1.1

9 9 C.D. EL MURO RACING
JORGE RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
JAVIER PEREZ DOMINGUEZ

MITSUBISHI
EVO X

8 / 1
1 / N+

14:33.6
(96,84)

+1:05.3
+1.5

10 10 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
ANIBAL DE LUIS TABARES
JONATHAN HERNANDEZ AVILA

PORSCHE
997 GT3

9 / 1
1 / GTR

15:02.5
(93,74)

+1:34.2
+28.9

11 11 ESCUDERIA DAUTE REALEJOS
RAYCO YACOMAR TEJERA FARRAIS
GABRIEL MOISES ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ

BMW
M3 E46

10 / 1
1 / F

15:06.9
(93,28)

+1:38.6
+4.4

12 16 C.D. EL MURO RACING
KEVIN REMEDIOS RODRIGUEZ
CARLOS ALEXIS MARTIN OLIVERO

HONDA
CIVIC EK4

2 / 2
1 / PRE2000

15:16.8
(92,28)

+1:48.5
+9.9

13 31 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
MARTIN EDUARDO MONTESINO RODRIGUEZ
DAVINIA LORENZO VARGAS

PEUGEOT
106S16

3 / 2
2 / PRE2000

15:21.1
(91,85)

+1:52.8
+4.3

14 14 CLUB ADEA
JOEL TRIANA RODRIGUEZ
RICARDO DIAZ HERNANDEZ

MITSUBISHI
LANCER EVO IX

11 / 1
2 / N+

15:26.5
(91,31)

+1:58.2
+5.4

15 23 C.D. EDAL COMPETICION
JESUS PEREZ RODRIGUEZ
AYTHAMI DIAZ GONZALEZ

RENAULT
CLIO RALLY5

1 / 3
1 / RALLY5

15:36.1
(90,37)

+2:07.8
+9.6

16 15 CLUB DEPORTIVO COPI SPORT
WALTER DELGADO SALAZAR
ALEJANDRO RODRIGUEZ VIERA

FORD
FIESTA

4 / 2
1 / R4

15:41.5
(89,86)

+2:13.2
+5.4

17 24 C.D. FAROGA
JESUS RODRIGUEZ HENRIQUEZ
VICTOR MANUEL GARCIA AFONSO

MITSUBISHI
LANCER EVO IX

12 / 1
3 / N+

15:48.4
(89,20)

+2:20.1
+6.9

18 40 REVYS MOTORSPORT
DANIEL MEDINA ROCHA
MARIELA CANDELARIO CRUZ

HONDA
CIVIC EG6

5 / 2
3 / PRE2000

15:52.4
(88,83)

+2:24.1
+4.0

19 27 C.D. P.H. MOTORSPORT
DAVID PERDOMO PERDOMO HERNANDEZ
FRANCISCO JAVER LEON PLASENCIA

HONDA
CIVIC TIPE R

6 / 2
1 / TA

15:59.6
(88,16)

+2:31.3
+7.2

20 30 ESCUDERIA DAUTE REALEJOS
DOMINGO EXPOSITO ROMERO
YERAY MESA GONZALEZ

OPEL
CORSA

7 / 2
1 / PRE90

16:02.4
(87,91)

+2:34.1
+2.8

21 74 C.D. EDAL COMPETICION
JOSE ARMENDARIZ RODRIGUEZ LORENZO
DAVID HERNANGOMEZ RODRIGUEZ

CITROËN
SAXO VTS

8 / 2
4 / PRE2000

16:05.4
(87,63)

+2:37.1
+3.0

22 25 CLUB ADEA
FRANCISCO JAVIER TABARES PEREZ
YASMIN RODRIGUEZ BOTIN

MITSUBISHI
EVO IX

13 / 1
4 / N+

16:05.9
(87,59)

+2:37.6
+0.5

23 21 C.D. EL MURO RACING
MOISES RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ
RAYCO HENANDEZ REGALADO

CITROËN
C2

9 / 2
1 / A1.6

16:07.0
(87,49)

+2:38.7
+1.1

24 45 CLUB ADEA
NELSON PEREZ CORUJO
LUIS AHIKAR BRITO BRITO

FORD
ESCORT MKII

10 / 2
1 / PRE81

16:07.4
(87,45)

+2:39.1
+0.4

25 20 C.D. P.H. MOTORSPORT
JORGE RODRIGUEZ PEREZ
HECTOR RODRIGUEZ ACOSTA

SEAT
LEON SUPERCOPA

14 / 1
2 / F

16:09.3
(87,28)

+2:41.0
+1.9

26 37 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
CARLOS DE PAZ FELIPE
EDUARDO HERNANDEZ MELGAR

VOLKSWAGEN
POLO

15 / 1
2 / TA

16:13.9
(86,87)

+2:45.6
+4.6
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27 47 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
JAIRO JESUS PEREZ RODRIGEUZ
RAFEL CABRERA LEON

SEAT
LEON CUPRA R

16 / 1
3 / TA

16:18.0
(86,50)

+2:49.7
+4.1

28 32 C.D. EL MURO RACING
JUAN CRISTO PEREZ RODRIGUEZ
ADRIAN PEREZ RODRIGEUZ

PEUGEOT
205 RALLYE

2 / 3
3 / F

16:27.1
(85,71)

+2:58.8
+9.1

29 39 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
CARLOS MANUEL PIÑERO YANES
DIEGO TOLEGO GOMEZ

SEAT
LEON

17 / 1
4 / F

16:27.3
(85,69)

+2:59.0
+0.2

30 26 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
JOSE IVAN PEREZ ALVAREZ
ARIANA PEREZ LORENZO

MITSUBISHI
EVO VIII

18 / 1
5 / N+

16:29.7
(85,48)

+3:01.4
+2.4

31 62 C.D. LA ESCALONA MOTORSPORT
ZEBENZUI EXPOSITO MARRERO
ABIAN JOSE GONZALEZ MOLINA

OPEL
CORSA GSI

11 / 2
2 / PRE90

16:30.8
(85,39)

+3:02.5
+1.1

32 41 CLUB ADEA
LUIS DAVID HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
BENAHOARE HERNANDEZ CARBALLO

CITROËN
SAXO

12 / 2
5 / PRE2000

16:37.1
(84,85)

+3:08.8
+6.3

33 42 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
DAVID PIÑERO DIAZ
LUIS ROBERTO GONZALEZ PEREZ

SEAT
IBIZA CUPRA

19 / 1
4 / TA

16:38.1
00:00:10

(84,76)

+3:09.8
+1.0

34 33 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
DANIEL PEREZ PADRON
RUBENS DIAZ LEAL

SEAT
LEON

20 / 1
5 / TA

16:39.2
(84,67)

+3:10.9
+1.1

35 29 ESCUDERIA DAUTE REALEJOS
ADRIAN CHAVEZ HERNANDEZ
CRISTIAN PEREZ LUIS

PEUGEOT
206

3 / 3
6 / TA

16:43.7
(84,29)

+3:15.4
+4.5

36 22 ESCUDERIA DAUTE REALEJOS
JOSE VICENTE LUIS MARTIN
FRANCISCO AFONSO FUMERO MENDOZA

RENAULT
CLIO

4 / 3
2 / RALLY5

16:46.8
(84,03)

+3:18.5
+3.1

37 78 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
ALEXIS RODRIGUEZ PEREZ
ROBERTO MARTIN GARCIA

HONDA
CIVIC EG6

13 / 2
6 / PRE2000

16:46.9
00:00:10

(84,02)

+3:18.6
+0.1

38 38 C.D. P.H. MOTORSPORT
ANTONIO FELIX PEREZ CRUZ
KAREM PEREZ RODRIGUEZ

LANCIA
DELTA

14 / 2
1 / H-PRE 90

16:47.7
(83,95)

+3:19.4
+0.8

39 44 CLUB ADEA
RAUL HERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ
SARA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA

FORD
ESCORT MKI

15 / 2
2 / PRE81

16:48.6
00:00:20

(83,88)

+3:20.3
+0.9

40 49 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
VICTOR JAVIER ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ
AYTHAMI RODRIGUEZ PEREZ

OPEL
ADAM S

5 / 3
1 / N3

17:05.0
(82,54)

+3:36.7
+16.4

41 72 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
CARLOS DAVID GARCIA CACERES
ISAAC DOMINGO SILVA LUIS

PEUGEOT
206

6 / 3
7 / TA

17:06.8
(82,39)

+3:38.5
+1.8

42 76 C.D. EDAL COMPETICION
KEVIN MIGUEL MARTIN RODRIGUEZ
RUYMAN BARRETO DORTA

PEUGEOT
106

16 / 2
7 / PRE2000

17:10.1
(82,13)

+3:41.8
+3.3

43 79 C.D. EDAL COMPETICION
RUBEN HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ
EDWIN RODRIGUEZ ROCHA

HONDA
CIVIC

17 / 2
3 / PRE90

17:16.3
(81,64)

+3:48.0
+6.2

44 66 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
AIRAM MARTIN RAMIREZ
ADRIAN PERIS PEREZ

NISSAN
MICRA

7 / 3
5 / F

17:21.4
(81,24)

+3:53.1
+5.1

45 57 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
ADRIAN GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ
ADRIAN RODRIGUEZ MARTIN

RENAULT
CLIO SPORT

8 / 3
1 / TN

17:23.5
(81,07)

+3:55.2
+2.1

46 59 C.D. SEVENTEN
DAVID CABRERA VILLAR
ELIZABETH PEREZ HERNANDEZ

OPEL
KADETT GSI

18 / 2
4 / PRE90

17:24.1
(81,03)

+3:55.8
+0.6

47 60 C.D. SEVENTEN
FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ REYES
ANTONIO QUINTERO DE LEON

OPEL
KADETT GSI 16V

19 / 2
5 / PRE90

17:34.5
(80,23)

+4:06.2
+10.4

48 75 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
MONICA BRITO SANTOS
ENRIQUE BAUTISTA GONZALEZ

CITROËN
C2

9 / 3
2 / A1.6

17:38.5
(79,92)

+4:10.2
+4.0

49 65 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
ALEJANDRO CAIROS VENTURA
VERONICA CAIROS VENTURA

PEUGEOT
106 RALLYE

20 / 2
8 / PRE2000

17:38.7
(79,91)

+4:10.4
+0.2

50 56 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
JOSE RODRIGUEZ PEREZ
YOSER CRUZ LEAL

RENAULT
CLIO SPORT 2.0 16V

10 / 3
2 / TN

17:46.2
(79,35)

+4:17.9
+7.5

51 81 C.D. JYVÄSKYLÄ
EDGAR ACOSTA EXPOSITO
CHISTIAN DEVORA MARTIN

CITROËN
SAXO VTS

21 / 2
9 / PRE2000

17:52.2
(78,90)

+4:23.9
+6.0

52 36 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
VICTOR MANUEL FERNANDEZ CONCEPCION
PABLO IGNACIO FERNANDEZ CONCEPCIÓN

VOLKSWAGEN
POLO TDI

21 / 1
8 / TA

17:54.4
(78,74)

+4:26.1
+2.2
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53 34 C.D. P.H. MOTORSPORT
DAVID PAIS TOLEDO
CARLOS PAIS TOLEDO

CITROËN
SAXO

22 / 2
10 / PRE2000

18:00.7
(78,28)

+4:32.4
+6.3

54 58 C.D. EL MURO RACING
PEDRO PLASENCIA LEON
EDGAR FERNANDEZ PEREZ

VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF

23 / 2
6 / F

18:11.7
(77,49)

+4:43.4
+11.0

55 70 CLUB ADEA
FELIX DAVID RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
DIANA JOHANA HERNANDEZ GOMEZ

TOYOTA
STARLET

24 / 2
11 / PRE2000

18:17.9
(77,06)

+4:49.6
+6.2

56 48 C.D. JALVIOS LLARENA AUTOMOVILISMO
JESUS DAILOS PEREZ MARTIN
RUBEN ISIDRO PLASENCIA VIERA

SUZUKI
SWIFT SPORT

11 / 3
2 / N3

18:20.6
(76,87)

+4:52.3
+2.7

57 51 C.D. SEQUENTIAL RACING TEAM
LEANDRO MANUEL PEREZ HERNANDEZ
CHRISTIAN PEREZ HERNANDEZ

OPEL
ADAM S

12 / 3
3 / N3

18:23.6
(76,66)

+4:55.3
+3.0

58 52 C.D. SEQUENTIAL RACING TEAM
JOSE MIGUEL HAYEK PERAZA
ELIAS MARTINEZ BASTARDO

SUZUKI
SWIFT

13 / 3
4 / N3

18:38.4
(75,64)

+5:10.1
+14.8

59 50 C.D. SEQUENTIAL RACING TEAM
JOSE HILARIO MEDINA ARVELO
SAMUEL GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ

OPEL
ADAM S

14 / 3
5 / N3

18:45.2
(75,19)

+5:16.9
+6.8

60 68 C.D. SEVENTEN
DANIEL DENIS FERNANDEZ
ANTONIO POLO CRUZ

TOYOTA
STARLET EP91

25 / 2
12 / PRE2000

18:53.2
(74,66)

+5:24.9
+8.0

61 73 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
ROBERTO GARCIA MARTIN
CRISTINA SANCHEZ MARTIN

HONDA
CIVIC

26 / 2
13 / PRE2000

19:00.1
(74,20)

+5:31.8
+6.9

62 55 ESCUDERIA DAUTE REALEJOS
BEATRIZ RODRIGUEZ VERANO
MAYTE GONZALEZ GONZALEZ MARRERO

OPEL
ADAM CUP

15 / 3
1 / M

19:00.3
(74,19)

+5:32.0
+0.2

63 61 ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS
JUAN NARANJO DENIZ
JOSE SAMUEL BOLAÑOS MARTIN

MITSUBISHI
COLT

27 / 2
7 / F

19:38.3
(71,80)

+6:10.0
+38.0

64 77 C.D. EDAL COMPETICION
ADRIAN PEREZ RODRIGUEZ
FATIMA TOLEDO SUAREZ

FORD
FIESTA XR2I

28 / 2
6 / PRE90

20:29.5
(68,81)

+7:01.2
+51.2

RETIRADOS Especial Motivo

12 C.D. EL MURO RACING
NICOMEDES PEREZ GARCIA
JORGE LORENZO PULIDO

FORD
FIESTA R5

1
RALLY2

TC 1 AVERIA

18 FRANCISCO SANTANA CASTRO
FRANCISCO PABLO SANTANA CASTRO
PEDRO QUESADA BETANCOR

VAUXHALL
CORSA 1.66

2
PRE2000

TC 2 ABAND. ENLACE

19 C.D. EL MURO RACING
DAVID GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ
FABIAN MIGUEL ROJAS GONZALEZ

PEUGEOT
205BRC R15

1
E2

TC 2 ABAND. ENLACE

28 ESCUDERIA DAUTE REALEJOS
JOSE KEVIN PACHECO RUIZ
RUBEN JONAY MARTIN YUMAR

CITROËN
C2

3
A1.6

TC 2 ACCIDENTE

35 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
JUAN FRANCISCO GONZALEZ ALVAREZ
PEDRO DIAZ HENRIQUEZ

CITROËN
SAXO VTS

2
PRE2000

TC 2 AVERIA

43 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
JOSE NOLASCO PEREZ MENDEZ
RODOLFO GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ

FORD
ESCORT MKI

2
PRE81

TC 3 ABANDONO

46 ESCUDERIA ZAPATERA SPORT
AITOR LEON BRITO
BRAULIO JOSE ALVAREZ SIMON

CITROËN
C2

3
A1.6

TC 1 AVERIA

53 C.D. SEQUENTIAL RACING TEAM
EDUARDO JESUS TRUJILLO BARBUZANO
AIRAM RAÚL DE LEON DELGADO

OPEL
ADAM S

3
N3

TC 3 AVERIA

54 C.D. SEQUENTIAL RACING TEAM
VENANCIO DE LA IGLESIA ACOSTA
ELIZABETH DE LA IGLESIA RODRIGUEZ

OPEL
ADAM S

3
N3

TC 1 AVERIA

63 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
ISRAEL CAIROS VENTURA
EMILIO RODRIGUEZ ABREU

PEUGEOT
206 XS

3
TA

TC 3 ABAND. ENLACE

64 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
BORJA REGALADO PORTELA
JEREMI GREGOR AGUILAR CURBELO

TOYOTA
STARLET 1.3

2
PRE2000

TC 2 ABAND. ENLACE

67 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
IGNACIO ECHENTIVE RODRIGUEZ MONTELONGO
PELAYO DANAY HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ

PEUGEOT
106 XSI

2
PRE2000

TC 2 AVERIA

71 ESCUDERIA LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
FRANCISCO JOSE CASTILLO PEREZ
PEDRO CABRERA CAPOTE

PEUGEOT
205 GTI

2
PRE90

TC 3 AVERIA

80 C.D. EL MURO RACING
IVAN GALVAN MARTIN
OMAR FERRAZ GARCIA

RENAULT
CLIO 1,8 16V

2
PRE2000

TC 3 AVERIA

82 C.D. P.H. MOTORSPORT
MARIO KEVIN PAZ RODRIGUEZ
ANIBAL YANES BATISTA

CITROËN
AX GTI

2
PRE90

TC 2 AVERIA
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A las 00:30h del día 20 Septiembre 2024
El Director de Carrera
Borja Pérez Sicilia (DC-1171-ESP/C)


